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Expedite Repair  Inquiry Repair Tools €SR Tools Reports
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Repair Mumber: IREU[H 26627

Serial: C6225611 Model M24 SWwS Center Fire

Repairman: l

Verify Repair l Status: l New 3/14/2007 5:32:58 AM
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Customer: (¢ Beceived From Retum Tor £ Received Fiom

Name: FRANSPORTATION OFFICE ITR»&.NSPORTATION OFFICE
Address 1: |BLDG 7199 BLDG 7199
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City: FORT CAMPBELL FORT CaMPBELL
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BARBER - M24 0052430

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (6225611. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/12/2007 15:08

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.009
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.150
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.151
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.736
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.295
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.280
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.414
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.339
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.344
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 §824Q09052469
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BARBER - M24 0052431

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007

FILE TIME: 15:08

"X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0
-0
0
2
1
2
0
1
0

.263
.134
.295
.149
.439
.368
.416
.385
.830

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X Y
1: 0.504 0.556
2: 0.412 0.331
3: =-0.575 0.308
4: -1.103 -0.182
5: -1.125 0.375
6: -1.575 -0.578
7 0.574 -0.332
8: 0.167 -0.403
9: -0.141 -0.532

10: 0.234 -0.883

- 'BARivBéli .m2a MQ9952470



BARBER - M24 0052432

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. O POINT#H# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.359 -1.453

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.448 -1.154

FILE TIME: 15:08 3: 0.399 -0.313
4: 0.480 0.177

X CENTROID: -0.045 5: -0.049 -0.462

Y CENTROID: ’ -0.310 6: -0.605 -0.688

POA TO CENTROID: 0.313 7: -0.834 -0.031

HORZ SPREAD: 1.314 8: -0.062 0.502

VERT SPREAD: 2.051 9: -0.430 0.598

GROUP SPREAD: 2.198 10: -0.158 -0.273

MIN RADIUS: 0.119

MAX RADIUS: 1.213

MEAN RADIUS: 0.693

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER  parBER. m24 062400952471
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BARBER - M24 0052433
SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611._ 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.802 0.417

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.199 0.976

FILE TIME: 15:08 3: 0.002 1.272
4: -0.414 1.328

X CENTROID: 0.115 5: 0.549 -0.216

Y CENTROID: 0.035 6: 0.599 -0.374

POA TO CENTROID: 0.120 7 0.658 -0.546

HORZ SPREAD: 1.460 8: 0.175 -1.039

VERT SPREAD: 2.367 9: 0.294 -0.835

GROUP SPREAD: 2.439 10: -0.110 -0.628

MIN RADIUS: 0.502

MAX RADIUS: 1.397

MEAN RADIUS: 0.917

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 0

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

'CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER  BARBER - m24 B§2409952472
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BARBER - M24 0052434
SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611._ 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.622 -1.069

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.041 -1.302

FILE TIME: 15:08 3: -0.269 -0.940
4 0.025 0.692

X CENTROID: 0.069 5: 0.483 0.165

Y CENTROID: : -0.201 6: 0.226 0.450

POA TO CENTROID: 0.213 7 0.077 0.052

HORYZ SPREAD: 0.952 8: -0.077 -0.184

VERT SPREAD: 1.994 9: -0.330 -0.078

GROUP SPREAD: 1.994 10: -0.107 0.204

MIN RADIUS: 0.147

MAX RADIUS: 1.101

MEAN RADIUS: 0.632

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVEORDER  maRBER. m24 B§2409952473
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BARBER - M24 0052435
SERTIAL NUMBER: C6225611._ 0 POINTH X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 1.152 ~-0.678

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.975 0.175

FILE TIME: 15:08 3: -0.227 -0.996
4: 0.035 -0.368

X CENTROID: 0.081 5: 0.071 -0.158

Y CENTROID: : -0.142 6: 0.266 0.071

POA TO CENTROID: 0.164 7: 0.166 0.343

HORZ SPREAD: 1.817 8: -0.382 0.035

VERT SPREAD: 1.339 9: -0.581 -0.118

GROUP SPREAD: 2.051 10: -0.665 0.274

MIN RADIUS: 0.020

MAX RADIUS: 1.198

MEAN RADIUS: 0.609

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVEORDER  paRBER . m24 062409952474
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BARBER - M24 0052436

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mi24

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005

Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs. ini. +/- .50 Ibs.

Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
50y-- - cm o e m— eeee o e
445 - T T T T oot osTT ST o T e ' - - ot jj' T o
35 - S e e — e o

3o} - - - -
:
T 2s e -
e

20 -

15

1.0) - e e -

N R ce e - -

000 010 .020 030 040 .050 .060 070 080 680 160
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.473 0.059 0.037 0.031 0.049 Se: Trgger
2 2.490 0.060 0.037 0.031 0.050 Set Trigger
3 2.485 0.060 0.036 0.031 0.051 Ser Trgger
4 2.466 0.059 0.037 0.031 0.049 S
5 2.507 0.059 0.036 0.031 0.051

S 24T

Trigger Scen 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc  4/4/2007 836 02 P4

~ CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER  pareer. m2a J62409652475
KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0052437

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mi24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5.0 - — - e
45 - - e —— -
40 — —— -
35 e e o -
3.0 - —
p
Tasp - - — -
e
2¢
1.5 - e ;
0.5 ‘
i
- i
0o
000 010 .020 030 .040 .050 .060 070 080 g0 100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.369 0.059 0.036 0.031 0.047 Sei Trigger
2 2.337 0.060 0.037 0.031 0.047 Set Trigger
3 2.331 0.061 0.037 0.031 0.048 Set Trgger
4 2.319 0.059 0.037 0.031 0.046 >
5 2.312 0.059 0.036 0.031 0.047 e
iﬂrvj | ‘
Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, prnted by Remingyton Arms Co.. Inc  4/4/2007 8.40°52 Pl
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BARBER - M24 0052438

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form £#F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 Ibs. ini. +/- .75 Ibs.
Note: R. Puich 4/04/07
5.0 - - - - ]
45 - -4
o] //
40 - - —————— -/
/
/
35 - — - /
3.0 - ~ - e e e - /
¥ ,://
o f’
T25)-- - - - -
c :
20 -
1 Si - -
1.0
0.5
00!
Co0 010 020 .030 .040 .050 060 070 080 .080 100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.122 0.060 0.034 0.030 0.065 Set Trigg
2 3.091 0.081 0.034 0.030 0.065 Set Trigger
3 3.094 0.059 0.034 0.030 0.063 Sei Trggen
4 3.102 0.060 0.034 0.030 0.064
5 3.083 0.059 0.033 0.030 0.064
G
i LA
Avg 30T
Tngger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc  4/4/2007 § 44:37 Pi4
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BARBER - M24 0052439

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5.0 B D
45 e IEE - - _/
40 —
/7
35}- - — e
{
v
3.0 — N ) -
= 5/
~ 4
o A/
T 25 - - -
=)
2.0 - - - - [
15 Af!
f
i
; |
05 i - - -
| U
0.0*
000 .010 020 030 040 .050 .080 070 080 ceo TG0
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.045 0.058 0.033 0.030 0.083 SetTngger
2 3.087 0.057 0.033 0.030 0.063 Set Trigger
3 3.066 0.057 0.033 0.030 0.062 Sa1Trgge”
4 3.0486 0.058 0.033 0.030 0.084
5 3.078 0.057 0.033 0.030 0.062
Avg 3.t
Trgger Scen 2.01 ,8N 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc  4/4/2007 8.46 14 PM
o NTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 §824029§52478
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BARBER - M24 0052440

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS8 Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs. mi. +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5»0 ¥

45

4.0 e e e

35

30 - - SRR
-
I2s - - )
e

20 _

15] — e -

'} G N:. — — e e s - [

! d
; ; 1‘
05 B A —
0.0 -
000 010 020 030 040 .050 080 070 080 080 100
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4.145 0.058 0.034 0.028 0.086 Set Trigge”
2 4.077 0.059 0.034 0.028 0.088 Set Trigger
3 4115 0.059 0.033 0.028 0.089 Sa: Trgge
4 4.067 0.058 0.033 0.028 0.087 =
5 4.074 0.058 0.033 0.028 0.087

ﬂ@%oﬁ

Trigger Scan 2 01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co, Inc, 4/4/2007 8.48 41 Piv

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER  wr e adoan V5;72479i'
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BARBER - M24 0052441

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

KINZER V. REMINGTON

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
50, - - - e ——
/
4.5 - — e e e (}ff?
,")///‘
40 - - AR
35 S — S .
30 |
!
; ¥l
I2s - T )
2.0 - e
15 -
10
0.5
00 -
.000 010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 070 080 ekl 30
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.879 0.064 0.038 0.028 0.084 Set Trigge
2 3.891 0.063 0.038 0.028 0.084
3 3.838 0.063 0.038 0.028 0.082
4 3.870 0.083 0.038 0.028 0.084
5 3.930 0.064 0.038 0.028 0.086
Trgger Scan 2.01 ,6N 10337, printed by Remungyton Arms Co., Inc  4/4,2007 850 21 Pl
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 §82402952480



BARBER - M24 0052442

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

KINZER V. REMINGTON

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 Ibs. +/- .50 Ibs. for final test
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5.0 -
45 e e e F
i
40{-- - - - - et —— e e - ‘
3.5 — -
300 - - - e e e S e
°
r2s - - = -
c y '\
e \\\}
2.0 - ey .
F
: f
's . S -
i 4 f
10 -
i
05) - - - - — -
|
O.O1
.000 010 .020 030 .040 .050 080 070 080 080 L2
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.382 0.057 0.033 0.031 0.048 Set Trigger
2 2420 0.058 0.033 0.031 0.050 Set Trigger
3 2.479 0.057 0.033 0.031 0.051 Sei Trgge”
4 2.472 0.057 0.032 0.031 0.051
5 2.426 0.058 0.033 0.031 0.051
G 243
HK@ A
Trigger Scan 2 01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co |, Inc  4/4/2007 853:52 Pt
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 §824Q0952481



BARBER - M24 0052443

Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 Ibs. +/- 1.0 Ibs. for target & accuracy
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
50 - o
r/
,/"/
4‘5 IR, — . e e o e e A;,J/'(
S
7
o
4.0 - e
e :
35 > L H
3'0 . - - PR U }W’/’ F : ——
: /
r = Z
c 25 . o - . T o -
=) >
2.0 e e e
i
15 S
1.0 - - ;
I
31 ;
i
~ J
00
000 010 020 .030 040 .050 080 070 080 Ggo 00
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4.030 0.059 0.033 0.027 0.085 Sei Trigger
2 4.036 0.059 0.033 0.027 0.085 Set Trigger
3 4.026 0.059 0.033 0.027 0.085 SEatelhe
4 4.013 0.059 0.033 0.027 0.085 :
5 3938 0.058 0.033 0.028 0.083
Ag H.00
Tragger Scan 2 01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remungyton Arms Co., Inc.  4/4/2007 8.57.09 P
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- 44
BARBER - M24 00524 M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST

CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

#jj_, i | 27 n _“_Nw
R&ENUMBER ( &~W&lOoL |
. N P N R | e
SERIALNUMBER \_ O ZL A5/ /
~ LOGAN DATE 7YV %=0") ‘ | T
OPERATION # JOPERATION NAME DATE | INITIAL
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN S XamillSrd
- e
505 |RE-BARREL Bzl KT
=
560 ASSEMBLE 3B37 I<)
600 PROOF | o707 | SHe
605 CHECK HEADSPACE INSPECTEL 723-¢7| 7Bio
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN MAR 2 6 2007 GG/ ;(/’Z/
612 MAGNAFLUX QPERATOR/ ﬁ/ \ 26 0] [ FD
510 DRILL AND TAP 5 23-07 77Z¢u\
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 2T CW
618 ROTO-BLAST A7 (B
620 APPLY COATINGS ' s2¢en o
P
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY Y |CTE
640 FUNCTION TEST AND (PASSY FAIL
650 TARGET PASS FAIL 17 .07 mJ
MALFUNCTION (H ¢ue) Jue £ds |CORRECTION ) 496- 07| TRLL
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION N / L<
17T
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION N 2
670 FINAL INSPECTION B
A) HEADSPACGE PASS FAIL
+- 5LBS
MIN 2.50 LBS |
B) TRIGGER PULL| MAX40LBS | | Y5 o5 28 237 237 4707 | 1L
2 LBS MIN
10 LBS MAX _ ~ \
680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE g1 5.5 §.° -7 el
2LBS
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 21 .25 250 4767 773:-,\)
) FIRING PIN INDENT 020 | po4 0235 L0235 47-07|7 ’\J}
690 PACK | #2367 TR
'CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 $82400952483
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[TRANSPORTATION OFFICE
IBLOG 5210 DODRID

TRANSPORTATION OFFICE
[DG5ai0 DOORIE

FORT CAMPBELL
Y iz —

With Stud

Hard Case

-| Scope Base

Scope )

Bi Pod i
Friand Rear SgiBase |

62256

Mode: M24 SWS

“ R‘E|!£®8“282|2|\

Seraal
Number:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER  maRBER . w24 852402952484
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BARBER - M24 0052446

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:

FILE DATE AND TIME:

02/21/2002 02:41

C6225611. 0

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:

Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

POA to Centroid Target #1:

Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

from
from
from
from
from

Centroid Target #2 to
Centroid Target #3 to
Centroid Target #4 to
Centroid Target #5 to

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER |
KINZER V. REMINGTON

Centroid Target #1: 0.063
Centroid Target #1: 0.232
Centroid Target #1: 0.320
Centroid Target #1: 0.395

QAﬁsﬁﬁ ] M24M%4QQ952485



BARBER - M24 0052447

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 1
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

OHOKFRRPROOOO

.255
.059
.262
.768
.920
.960
.099
.178
.587

10

POINTH# X Y
1l: 0.072 1.223
2: 0.003 1.041
3: -0.026 0.453
4: 0.253 0.158
5: 0.219 -0.040
6: 0.742 -0.175
7: 0.428 -~-0.202
8: 0.404 -0.505
9: 0.466 -0.697

10: ~-0.008 -0.662

BARBER M24 MQQ952486



BARBER - M24 0052448

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFHONKHFRPRPOOO

.228
117
.256
.603
.708
.113
.388
.458
L7117

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINTH# X Y
1. -0.741 1.206
2: -0.018 0.706
3: 0.156 1.193
4: 0.862 -0.021
5: 0.649 -0.100
6: 0.500 -0.160
7: 0.575 -0.447
8: 0.453 -0.295
9: 0.148 -0.414

10: 0.306 -0.502

QARBER 24 M%QQQ952487 |



BARBER - M24 0052449

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OHONDNOOOO

.025
.033
.042
.967
.363
.369
.285
.494
.620

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINTH X Y
1: 0.354 1.491
2: 0.359 -0.011
3: -0.156 0.254
4: -0.313 0.415
5: -0.408 0.310
6: -0.450 0.120
7 0.001 -0.455
8: 0.270 -0.376
9: 0.074 -0.543

10: 0.517 -0.872

BARBER - m24 J240Q952488



BARBER - M24 0052450

SERTAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002

FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

-0

OO HFHFOO

.016
-0.
.111
.888
.251
.297
.139
.846
.421

109

10
10

POINT# X Y
1: -0.421 0.633
2: 0.223 0.202
3: ~-0.119 0.117
4: -0.515 -0.058
5: -0.352 ~0.618
6: -0.133 -0.185
7 0.141 -~0.326
8: 0.278 -0.200
9: 0.373 -0.260

10: 0.364 -0.399



BARBER - M24 0052451

SERIAL NUMBER: (C6225611._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID: -
Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFHONRKRRFRFOOO

.069
.285
.293
.370
.814
.060
.102
.163
.586

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH X Y
1: 0.337 1.124
2: -0.%81 1.007
3: -0.194 0.572
4: -0.049 0.471
5: -0.144 0.215
6: 0.006 0.376
7: 0.323 0.614
8: 0.389 -0.531
9: -0.181 -0.690

10: -0.200 -0.312

;AVI‘!’BE;! ; M‘.24 “éﬁdﬁ@smgo
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7 e T = ey
M-Z4 INSPEC

BARBER - M24 0052453

CONTRACT #:

TiON CGHECKLIST
DAAE=2Q=92=D=“1 27

KINZER V. REMINGTON

R&EMNUMBER| X/ K 2L
SERIAL NUMBER|(* (L 2237
LOG-NDATE| ]~ /-0
INSPECT AND VERIFY: .
OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE . INTTIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUH )15 ek, ({TZ,J
560 A RE-BARREL /=15 ~a~f 017
B DRILL AND TAP 7.19-04 7ZLJ
575 ASSEMBLE 719~ -0 K1l _
600 PROOF >~/ T LA K0
605 CHECK HEADSPACE DG~ a0
810 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN »7,, 9= &;L\'\ A L0 |
612 MAGNAFLUX b o ,
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER . 7-( i »g»v{ L 3
618 ROTO-BLAST - oo D
620 APPLY COATINGS =2/ 74
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY S 1704 | A |
B TRIGGER PULL TEST o ' :
C SAFETY "ON" FORCE :
D SAFETY "OFF" FORGCE |
E FIRING PIN INDENT :
B840 TARGET » 7-G-0H AC
655 FINAL INSPECT - J-r </ N oved
650 PACK S /30d g7 g
SHIP DATE
QAR INSPECTION DATE ;
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - m24 062420952492



BARBER - M24 0052454

Jiz225

L

_ " Pepair Added-

Cfowd at E,-:ppd;tp

Serial
Number

Model: /7 @ @

CHTTIYTL AL

REQQ0O40/78 1

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER |
KINZER V. REMINGTON

BARQER M24 MQ9Q52493



BARBER - M24 0052455

= Y g - - ., ;
1m0C. R7P = 798~ 51T ; sE7 CHANTIL /s:% A0S
EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET
For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750 and 738-751; the proponent agency is DCSL.OG

1. ORGANIZ?TION 2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL
P N

o e 5 -1 i P —
Hle 2734 I e A7/

5. DATE ~° 7 6. TYPE INSPECTION

[ fp Bl T T

2, REGISTRATIONWA}/NSN Aa, MILES b. HOURS c. ROUNDS (g7 HOT
S S FIRED STARTS
(R 8 S ]
7. e APPLICABLE REFERENCE

TM NUMBER T™ DATE TM NUMBER T™M DATE

Gotrpc=Zpg .. /p A
TV = 3 ¥
COLUMN a — Enter TM iten! number.

Fr:40 2
-t i

COLUMN d — Show corrective action for deficiency or
shortcoming listed in Column c.

COLUMN b — Enter th licabl diti tat bol. .. o .
nter the apphicable condition status symbo COLUMN e — Individual ascertaining completed corrective

COLUMN c — Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. action initial in this column.
STATUS SYMBOLS
“X”—indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places DIAGONAL “(/y’—Indicates a materiel defect other

than a deficiency which must be corrected to in-

it in an inoperable status. >
crease efficiency or to make the item completely

CIRCLED “X’'—Indicates a deficiency, however, the equip- serviceable.
ment may be operated under specific limitations as
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally, LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK,
until corrective action can be accomplished. OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory
HORIZONTAL DASH ““(~-)y—Indicates that a required inspec- condition exists.

tion, component replacement, maintenance operation check,
or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an
overdue MWO has not been acecomplished.
ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HAVE BEEN DETERMINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON.

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red.

8ea SIG Nw:f_%rso s} performing inspection)|8b. TIME 9a. SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supervisor) 9b. TIME HOMANHOURS]
j er REQUIRED
L
A bl e g e £ -
R {,ﬂf/[ ;,fZ‘ f;’fg/f’{, £ e S:({??”
™ ' INITIAL
ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN
NO. CORRECTED
a b c d e
P 5~y = B V7N P £ )
3 = 7T T E iTEF €% 7 Pl g
7
P Eredt sy f Bt  FEew 7 L EEF
E Rz £ [t ke W TE F I TEE - ¢
A <
A syt A Ay fEAE
Coh] o Iy
L PO a7
& F r
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - 24 §824Q9952494
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BARBER - M24 0052456

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (6225611. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME:

02/21/2002 02:41

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.084
Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.077
Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.114
Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.586
Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.262
Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.063
Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.232
Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.320
Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.395

| BAk.BEI.RA--MZWAIT MQ9952495

KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0052457

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0  POINT# X N

TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 0.072 1.223

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2:  0.003 1.041

FILE TIME: 02:41 3: -0.026 0.453
4: 0.253 0.158

X CENTROID: 0.255 5: 0.219 -0.040

Y CENTROID: 0.059 6: 0.742 -0.175

POA TO CENTROID: 0.262 7:  0.428 -0.202

HORZ SPREAD: 0.768 8: 0.404 -0.505

VERT SPREAD: 1.920 9: 0.466 -0.697

GROUP SPREAD: 1.960 10: -0.008 -0.662

MIN RADIUS: 0.099

MAX RADIUS: 1.178

MEAN RADIUS: 0.587

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

' CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVEORDER  parBER. m24 §2400952496
KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0052458
SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0 POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.741 1.206

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: -0.018 0.706

FILE TIME: 02:41 3: 0.156 1.193
4: 0.862 -0.021

X CENTROID: 0.228 5: 0.649 -0.100

Y CENTROID: 0.117 6: 0.500 -0.160

POA TO CENTROID: 0.256 7: 0.575 -0.447

HORZ SPREAD: 1.603 8: 0.453 -0.295

VERT SPREAD: 1.708 9: 0.148 -0.414

GROUP SPREAD: 2.113 10: -0.306 -0.502

MIN RADIUS: 0.388

MAX RADIUS: 1.458

MEAN RADIUS: 0.717

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

© CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVEORDER ~ gage §24Q9952497
BARBER -
KINZER V. REMINGTON R - m24 8824498



BARBER - M24 0052459

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0 POINT X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.354 1.491

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: 0.359 -0.011

FILE TIME: 02:41 3: -0.156 0.254
4: -0.313 0.415

X CENTROID: 0.025 5: -0.408 0.310

Y CENTROID: 0.033 6: -0.450 0.120

POA TO CENTROID: 0.042 7 0.001 -0.455

HORZ SPREAD: 0.967 8: 0.270 -0.376

VERT SPREAD: 2.363 9: 0.074 -0.543

GROUP SPREAD: 2.369 10: 0.517 -0.872

MIN RADIUS: 0.285

MAX RADIUS: 1.494

MEAN RADIUS: 0.620

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

- CO‘NFID-ENTlA'L-SUéJ-E“CT':I'O'PI‘QCOTECf|VE‘deER T - L -5‘2498; .
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 8824499



BARBER - M24 0052460
SERIAL NUMBER: (6225611. 0  POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.421 0.633

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: 0.223 0.202

FILE TIME: 02:41 3: -0.119 0.117
4: -0.515 -0.058

X CENTROID: ~-0.016 5: -0.352 -0.618

Y CENTROID: -0.109 6: -0.133 -0.185

POA TO CENTROID: 0.111 7: 0.141 -0.326

HORZ SPREAD: 0.888 8: 0.278 -0.200

VERT SPREAD: 1.251 9: 0.373 -0.260

GROUP SPREAD: 1.297 10: 0.364 -0.399

MIN RADIUS: 0.13¢9

MAX RADIUS: 0.846

MEAN RADIUS: 0.421

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 7

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

'CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVEORDER  paceEr. m24 $2400652499
KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0052461
SERIAL NUMRER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID: -
Y CENTROID: ’

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

ORPONHEHPOOO

.069
.285
.293
.370
.814
.060
.102
.163
.586

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINT# X Y
1: 0.337 1.124
2: -0.981 1.007
3: -0.194 0.572
4: -0.049 0.471
5: -0.144 0.215
6: 0.006 0.376
7: 0.323 0.614
8: 0.382 -0.531
9: -0.181 -0.690

10: -0.200 -0.312

B‘ARB.E.R ; M24M%4Q9952500



g
59 BARBER - M24 0052462
M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242

_ R&ENUMBER </(07/ g’/

_ SERIAL NUMBER (7 -(, 7.7 5 (o] ]

"~ LOG-INDATE /- (J—0 Z_

INSPECT AND VERIFY:

OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE  DATIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Y-GbroZ ’gf\rﬁi/\
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP ,gT/ G /s 3w .

B DRILL AND TAP 3 // 9/c 5[3) el

C POLISH R =0 2 o
575 ASSEMBLE D -20-02 TN
600 PROOF " Joii~ecan | Ao
605 CHECK HEADSPACE ERTRT s
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Il -z VEC)
612 MAGNAFLUX o /zg/ﬂ
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 290z | {wl_
618 ROTO-BLAST P - I A

'|APPLY COATINGS 2-2c-~2z | TAJ
FINAL ASSEMBLY 2 2(~u? &

TRIGGER PULL TEST

SAFETY "ON" FORCE

" | SAFETY "OFF" FORCE

[FIRING PIN INDENT

D-R/-0OX Aa
-2 \~02_ ;@;H/

29062 Jayan

SHIP DATE

QAR INSPECTION DATE]

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER LRI
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 832408952501
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BARBER - M24 0052464

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - 24 §824Q8952503
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v A \ \ o ] ;
BARBER - M24 0052465 CM-24 \ e Y e
\/ ==  CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 a
cun seriaL # (C (LA 2S5 € //
0P. #| OP. NAME : "~ READINGS DATE |INIT
575 & Assemble Action
580 . and Stock
600 Proof
607 Check Headspace
610 Dis-assemble Gun ?ffz - ?zfz ;féj? 4
| | - - W
612 Magnaflux Barrel - /2—2 /%4&
. \ 2 .
} Action - FL
Magéaflux Bolt \ ' | - Kzgvﬁy /ﬁ?%L

615 v Rollmark Caliber v . %%/@

w7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes g% éﬁfﬂ XEZ?
618 ‘Polish Barrel ' 9 iﬁ ? 2<¢W
620 Apply Coatings . / Ai%\ f
(Barrel Action) : ‘R;g xﬂ2§>§
Apply Coating (Bolt) R<’\ \$J
625 Final Assembly \ \: \
\ A) Clean inside of = \ .z
Bolt Assembly : AZ%%y%ﬁ? /ﬁfZ)
. /
B) Inspect Rear Firing 4

Pin Hole for Chamfer

in Bolt Head v' ﬁézgé;? gf%é/

C) Inspect Ejector Hole

7
‘for Chamfer . /Zéé[?? ;ﬁi}\
D) 0il Firing\Pin Ass'y vi%é@é/ﬁ%?,éézb/

— ~ 72NV
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to - :
-1 | 94

Min Setting and Stake

~ CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER | BARBER - m24 $62408952504
KINZER V. REMINGTON



op. # LA%?ERN %4 0052466

 READINGS

DATE

INIT
T ' 1
625 F) Safety On Force o e
> 5 y:ém AN
G) Safety Off Force 5 : 3 : 3 | 4{)9{[;}ﬁ @}35 .
v H) Trigger Pull Test & v P
Retaingbility é& 7 7/]%)}
v — T , T - N
I) Firing Pin Indent \ "G?{ g z(}ﬁ[ f é‘(?&! gﬁ) Qéjsz/ %, .
J) Assemble Stock \ //Ztiﬁf/ ;{ﬁ,}
. * } '
K) Assemble wavevl'Studs 3%7_57? 9@
L) Attach Front and Rear ; \ -
Sight Assemblies ///;g/W %{)
M) Iron Sight Alignment ,
//:;5/f? 2%
N) Detach Front- & Rear -
- Sights & place in , \ ;
numbered container /gg/f? %4./
0) Attach Scope to Rifle /j /5//9/6? Qg{/é
P) Deta{:h & Attach Scope ({ f( ‘// <
20 Times ch{%ﬁxfﬁ /Zé)
) L/
640 Gallery Targjet & Test i ol (el ‘ fgéi/; ‘/’;" p/% B
A) Time //5/57 74
B) Malfun'c\tions /)/’9/ ,} ;“"
C) Pierced Primer§ : ;‘7//’/5/ LT
D) Optical Clearity of Svcope ;/g?/g/ ﬂ/k/
- 645 Inspect for Live Ammo ,/ﬁz/gﬁ /7/§L
655 Final Inspectlon ,
A) Headspace ) . 3Jéﬁ~ff %,Q
. v, b N ¥ ; 1 Ifa
B) Trigger Pull 243 244 ¢ Q45 1295 1243 | 39077 | NI
C) Function 39/%{27 gfj‘&
660 Pack

 CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON
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SWS TRIGGER

PULL TEST

BARBER - M24 0052467

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS
2.504+ .50%

€ 3lo0:F 758
4.004¥1.00%#

]

SERIAL NO« /22 577/

paTE & -5-90 -
/7 .

TESTER //’/7/ ‘

2.50% 2.50% AFTER

FINAL TEST & :
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50% | COMMENTS
T - 5’7/ 2
puLL 31 (U0 | D G 2,59 MIN. SETTING,
4, 5 T '
PULL #2 gpj\,(,»// Lj'://7 ;)‘Z/// NO AVG. OF 5
, az 1a o ' A - 2 ’
gPULL #3 17 /Cf ;}c//[j ;‘ }75 READINGS ACCEPT-
| ' & ; 3 '
burL #4 2,49 | 1.39 0. 34 ABLE LESS THAN 2%
PULL #5 ,’231 Q:HL 2. 3A
s ! ﬂa—-"“Tf B : T
rorar /7, | [ /2] Y [/ ]
L7 T 00 =7
AVG. ¢~sz'£“~ :,21/7(9'[\\ l{?éy
[ 3.00% 3.00% AFTER
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES< COMMENTS
Z
Q PULL #1 357 3
DULL 2 ’%’35 7 "’%
puLL 3 (3.5 [
ULL #4 0}55 3 2¢ .
I 7 &
purL 45 | 35 3¢/ 170
TOTAL g!/z:f &/‘ (i g,
5 7 -
AVG. ) 1 fbl 7
2.00% 1.00% AFTER MAX SETTING "RESET TO 4% FOR
INITIAL 20 _CYCLES GREATER THAN 4% | TARGET & ACCURACY

PULL #1 L///?’/ Zf/pz;z/x

PULL #2 ff’/fj} ‘*4(// A

PULL #3 4,,/ ,\G L /C";

RIS SFRE (VU 5o SRpUT. AP SO JS

PULL #4 57/ /7 g// /9

'PULL #5 / ) ) /

("\

g

TOTAL O 7] Y ' ;T’;Cf‘y( & |

AVG. /§{ | ’{’/g/é’

" CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON
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" BARBER - M24 0052468
CEMTROIDAL DISTAHCE CRLCULATIOHS
FIOR RIFLE # Ceza5s11
- 3 Feb 1953
CEMTROIDAL DISTAMCES
B OTo 1 211565
i To 2 . 178899
1 T2 3 3926824
| A = A E R
1 T2 5 L1EES919
————— le]
t F O
THE AVYVERAGE =-CO0ORDIHATE FOR THIS RIFLE I5: Ed5d
THE AVERAGE Y~COORDIMATE FOR THIS RIFLE Is: -~.211%
THE ERESUIL.TIHZ AYERAGE POI RERRDIWUS FOR THIS RIFLE I=: LRSS
THE RMkE FOR THIES RIFLE IS: 1.853
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 352408652507
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BARBER - M24 0052469
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BARBER - M24 0052470

- —
|
I .l D3O O AOETTOREITRNT 0 T mTT SOS TEET §
: % Faro.adb FILE : APHTTOEMINE CEHTERFIFE FRTTSDolfSed
F T g g T g gy e fowand st st - oo —
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Zim o= 7

AL e s b R aadly. 1
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e T os
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e
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BARBER - M24 0052471

3 FliE: PATTERMING CEHTERFIRE PRATT-CEEC3EL:
_ErTE=F IRED PETTERRHEZ =
FEE S v B A
f R T el S e R
= oF SHoT=S— 1O =
H Pl S S wl Frooooos BB
R
Vs Ibd DI
!
pLie o= I T
| Bim = = k
oL —
z =i = o
5 . -
| o= 1.931 3 -
i S e fron R o S e
i P [ e I
Uoem =L L=
L= = . = L=
H 1& S =
H L a3 SELE
H -i.8z1 -1.148 -1
H 1,287 1,388 1
H -1.9%2 -1.44% -1
H L 2Ed . A2zd
H -, SEE - 523 -
TO CEMTRO Pre s L4EZ LELE
FARDIUS H LELE . 1985
H ERDIUE H B3R L HET
CRADIUE H 1.821 1.467 i
SOHTAL ZFRERD 3 i.214 1.7&1 i
ICHL SPEEARD H =L EFe S e =
TREME SPREAD ¢ .25 2. 837 =
CHUMEBEER IH OHE IMCH CIRCLE = 3
HQPEE& IH THO IHCH CIRCLE = ba
HUMEERE IH THREE IHCH CIRCLE = T

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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BARBER - M24 0052472
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BARBER - M24 0052476 M—-24

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 Neo, /5%‘"/’8/

- cun seriaL ¢ (COIFTTCL/

OP. # OP. NAME ) READINGS DATE |INITIAL

575 & Assemble Action

580 and Stock ;o
s/ fesT A
. 77 ;
600 Proof ' :
jo/75 1 s
— 5/7 FsT S
607. Check Headspace
F5/55 | ﬂ
Tl
610 Dis—assemble Gun
i S
a4
612 Magnaflux Barrel
Action

Magnaflux Bolt

6185 Rollmark Caliber

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes
618 Polish Barrel

620 Apply Coatings

(Barrel Action)

Apply Coating (Bolt)

625 Final Assembly
A) Clean inside of i
Bolt Assembly é/nﬂ
e/ T A
B) Inspect Rear Firing /7
Pin Hole for Chamfer
in Bolt Head //" . /47/
/C/7 3 W
C) Inspect Ejector Hole 4
for Chamfer )
' it B

D} 0il Firing Pin Ass'y

bhe/fr | )
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 77 %W
Min Setting and Stake
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op. #

BARBER 1 124 0052477

READINGS

DATE INIT

625

cont. |

F) Safety On Force

1

G) Safety Off Force

SUUFUUR S,

e e wade ]

H) Trigger Pull Test &
Retainability

I) Firing Pin Indent

J) Assemble Stock

K) Assemble Svivel Studs

L) Attach Front and Rear
Sight Assemblies

M) Iron Sight Alignment

N) Detach Front & Rear
Sights & place in
numbered container

0) Attach Scope to Rifle

P) Detach & Attach Scope
20 Times

640

Gallery Target & Test

A) Time

bl
Vaws

B) Malfunctions

C) Pierced Primers

D) Optical Clearity of Sco

pe

645

Inspect for Live Ammo

655

Final Inspection
A) Headspace

B) Trigger Pull

C) Function

660

Pack
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NSN. PART NO. AND ITEM DESCRIPTION UNSERVICEABLE (CONDEMNED) TAG
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MR S e WP Do S0/ T
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